

16
12.09.2024
ssi

Ct. 17

WPA 19302 of 2024

Bishnupada Basuli & ors.

-vs-

The State of W.B. & ors.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta

Ms. Shalini Ghosh

...for the petitioners

Ms. Tapati Samanta

...for the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State
prays for a week's time to file report.

Let the report be filed within a week from this date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading
after a week.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)