

1919 06.08.2025
NB Ct. 28

CPAN 122 of 2025

In
WPA 19302 of 2024

Bishnupada Basuli & Ors.
Vs.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Mishra & Anr.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta,
Mr. Saikat Sutradhar.
...for the petitioners.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the writ petitioners/applicants submits as follows. By an order dated 23.09.2024 passed by this Court in the writ petition, the respondent no.2 was directed to accord financial approval to the petitioners and take steps for release of salary to the petitioners including arrears as recommended by the concerned respondent authorities in the order dated 12.10.2023, in accordance with law and as expeditiously as possible, preferably within ten weeks from the date of communication of this order. In spite of this, the order has not been complied with.

Let the petitioners issue a notice to the alleged contemnors along with a copy of the application.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading after six weeks.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

